STTH40P03S
ULTRAFAST RECTIFIER PDP ENERGY RECOVERY
Table 3: Absolute Ratings (limiting values)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage 300 V
IF(RMS) RMS forward voltage 80 A
IF(AV) Average forward current 40 A
IFRM Repetitive peak forward current

E
M
Table 7: Ordering Information
■ Epoxy meets UL94, V0
■ Cooling method: by conduction (C)
■ Recommended torque value: 0.55 m.N.
■ Maximum torque value: 0.70 m.N.
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH40P03ST STTH40P03S TO-220AB 2.23 g 50 Tube
STTH40P03SFP STTH40P03S TO-220FPAB 2.0 g 50 Tube
STTH40P03SW STTH40P03S TO-247 4.36 g 30 Tube
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters  Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.